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                                                                                                                            Revised on June 30, 2017 
INDOT, OFFICE OF GEOTECHNICAL SERVICES 

 
APPROVED CONSULTANT GEOTECHNICAL LABORATORIES 

 
 
Lab No. 

 
Consultants / Contacts Street Address / Email Address Telephone Number 

Fax Number 

3413 

 
7NT Engineering, LLC 
Ms. Sheila Sennet* 
Mr. Travis C. Burr 

531 E. 3rd Street  
Dayton OH 45402 
 Tel:  937-604-3083 

Fax: 937-291-6549 Email:travis.burr@7nteng.com 
           sheila.sennet@7nteng.com 

3765 

 
AEI American Engineers Inc. 
Mr. Brad High* 
Mr. Dennis Mitchell 
 

65 Aberdeen Drive 
Glasgow, KY 42141  Tel: 270-651-7220 

Fax: 270-651-3246 
 Email: bhighaei.cc 

 dmitchell@aei.com 

3441 

 
Alt & Witzig Engineering, Inc. 
Mr. David Harness* 
Mr. Tom Coffey 
 

4105 W. 99th St. 
Carmel, IN  46032 Tel: 317-875-7040 

(875-7000) 
Fax: *317-870-0314 

 Email: dharness@altwitzig.com  
          tcoffey@altwizig.com 

3043 

 
AMEC 
Mr. James Black* 
 
 

690 Commonwealth Centre 
Bluegrass Parkway, Suite 690  
Louisville, Kentucky 40299 Tel: 502-267-0700 
Email: james.black@amec.com 
 

273 

 
Bowser-Morner, Inc. 
Ms. Robin E. Wolfe* 
Mr. R. Tseng 

4518 Taylorsville Road 
Dayton, OH  45401-0051 Tel: 937-236-8805 

Fax: 937-233-2016 
 Email: rwolfe@bowser-morner.com 

         jfletcher@bowser-morner.com 

1008 

 
ATC Group Services 
Mr. Matt Brading* 
Mr. Tom Struewing 

7988 Centerpoint Dr. Suite 100 
Indianapolis, IN  46256-3345 

Tel: 317-849-4990 
Fax:317-849-4278 

 
Email: mathew.brading@atcassociates.com 
          tom.struewing@atcassociates.com 

2558 

 
 ATC Group Services  
Mr. Akhtar Zaman* 
 

2224 Industrial Drive Suite A 
Highland, IN 46322 Tel: 219-922-7235 

Fax:219-922-7243 
Email: akhtar.zaman@atcassociates.com 

1451 

 
Chicago Testing Lab, Inc. 
Mr. Paul Yerkes* 
Mr. C. Chan 
 

30 W 114 Butterfield Road  
Warrenville, IL 60555.   Tel:  630-393-2851 

Fax:  630-393-2857 
 Email: pyarkes@chicagotestinglab.com 

           cchan@chicagotestinglab.com 
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Lab No. Consultants / Contacts Street Address / Email Address Telephone Number 
Fax Number 

4217 

 
CTL Engineering, Inc. 
Mr. Ali Karaki* 

1310 S. Franklin Road,  
Indianapolis, IN 46239 Tel: 317-295-8650 

Fax: 317-295-8395 Email: akaraki@ctleng.com 
         

3217 

 
DLZ Ohio, Inc. 
Mr. Steve Robinson*  
Mr. Barry Wong 

6121 Huntley Road  
Columbus OH 45458-1864 

Tel:  614-888-0040 
Fax:  614-848-6712 Email:  srobinson@dlz.com 

           bwong@dlz.com 

3466 

 
Earth Exploration Inc. 
Mr. Curtis Bradburn* 
Mr. Rick Olson 

7770 W. New York Street ,  
Indianapolis. IN 46214-2988  
 

Tel: 317-273-1690 
Fax: 317-273-2250 

 Email: cbradburn@earthengr.com 
          rolson@earthengr.com 

5887 

 
Franco Consulting Engineers,  
LLC 
Mr. Firooz Zandi* 

5739 Park Plaza Court, 
Indianapolis, IN 46220 Tel:  317-712-3507 

Fax: 317-712-3514 Email:firooz@francoengineers.com 
           rballard@francoengineers.com 

4867 

 
GeoSolutions, Inc. 
Mr. S. Skandarajah* 

6128 Eagles Nest Blvd. 
Zionsville, IN 46077 Tel: 317-273-0070 

Fax: 317 273-0070 Email: skandaraj@aol.com 
 

5115 

 
GeoTill, Inc. 
Mr. Malek Smadi* 

7732 Loma Court  
Fishers, IN 46038 
 

Tel: 317-449-0033 
Cell: 317-828-4098 
Fax: 317-285-0609 

 Email: msmadi@geotill.com 
 

4407 
 

 
GME Testing 
Mr.  Rami Anabtawi* 
 

3517 Focus Drive  
Fort Wayne, IN 46818 Tel: 260-497-8127 

Fax: 260-497-0826 Email: rami@gmetesting.com 
 

4430 
 

 
 GSG Material Testing 
Mr. Ron Clauson* 

2945 Harrison Street 
Chicago IL 60612 Tel: 312-666-2989 

Fax: 312-666-2952  
Email: rclauson@gsgtesting.com 
 

1328 
 

 
HDR, Inc.  
Mr. Michael Gragg* 
Mr. S. Provance 

4645 Village Square Drive Suite F 
Paducah, KY 42001-7448 

Tel: 270-444-9691 
Fax: 270-443-3943 
 Email: michael.gragg@hdrinc.com 

         shannon.provance@hdrinc.com 

3734 

 
K & S Engineers, Inc. 
Mr. Tony Munawar* 
Mr. Dibakar Sundi 
 

9715 Kennedy Ave. 
Highland,  IN  46322 
 

 
 
Tel: 219-924-5231 
Fax: 219-924-5271 
 
 

Email: tmunawar@kandsengineers.com 
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Lab No. Consultants / Contacts Street Address / Email Address Telephone Number 
Fax Number 

4838 

K & S Engineers, Inc. (Indy) 
Mr. Srinivasan Gone* 
Mr. Joe Gundersen 
 

161 Garstang Street 
Beach Grove, IN 46107 

 Tel:  317-781-1940 
Fax: 317-781-1942 Email:sgone@kandsengineers.com 

           jgundersen@kandsengineers.com 
 

 
3821 

 

 
Patriot Engineering, Inc.  
Ms. Sara Vaught* 
Mr. Jim Sherer 
 

6150 E. 75th Street 
Indianapolis, IN  46250-2700  

Tel:  317-576-8058 
Fax: 317-576-1965 Email: svaught@patrioteng.com 

          jsherer@patrioteng.com 

3422 

 
PSI 
Mr. Alex Stanley* 
 

5362 W. 78th St 
Indianapolis, IN 46268 Tel: 317-876-7723 

Fax: 317-876-8155 Email: alex.stanley@psiusa.com 
 

1036 
 

 
Resource International Inc. 
Mr. John Sterenberg* 
Mr. Kamran  Majidzadeh  

6350 Presidential Gateway 
Columbus, OH 43231 
 Tel: 614-823-4949 

Fax: 614-823-4990 
 Email: 

 jonathans@resourceinternational.com   
kamranm@resourceinternational.com 

3387 

 
S&ME, Inc. 
Mr. Jacob Folsom* 
Mr. William Leake 
 

2020 Liberty Road, Suite 105 
Lexington KY 40505 Tel:  859-293-5518 

Fax:  859-299-2481 
Email: wleake@smeinc.com 

724 

 
SME, Inc. 
Mr. Nick Atkins* 
Mr. Robert Rabeler 

The Kramer Building 
43980 Plymouth Oaks Blvd. 
Plymouth, Michigan 48170 
 

 
Tel: 734-454-9900 
Fax: 734-454-0629 

Email: natkins@sme-usa.com 

1329 

 
Stantec Consulting Services, 
Inc. 
Mrs. K. Ryan Jones* 
Mr. Randy Robert 

1409 North Forbes Road, 
Lexington, Kentucky 40511 Tel: 859-422-3058 

Fax:859-422-3058  
Email:ryan.jones@stantec.com 

63 

 
Terracon Consultants, Inc.  
Mr. Tim Goodall* 
 Mr. A. Muck 

611 Lunken Park Dr. 
Cincinnati, OH  45226 

 
Tel: 513-321-5816 
 Fax: 513-321-4540 
 Email: tggoodall@terracon.com 

642 
 

Terracon Consultants, Inc. 
Mr. Bill Quinn* 
Mr. Ryan Rusk 

750 Corporate Wood Parkway 
Vernon Hills, IL 60061 Tel:847-279-2488 

Fax:8477-279-2510 Email: william.quinn@terracon.com 
 

1705 

 
Geotechnology, Inc. 
Ms. Nancy Goins 
Mr. Mathew Barker 

1398 Cox Avenue 
Erlanger, KY 41018 

Tel: 513-825-4350 
Fax: 513-825-4756 Email: ngoins@geotechnology.com 

         mbarker@geotechnology.com 
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SPECIALTY LABORATORIES: 
 
The specialty laboratories shall perform the specialized tests in accordance with the applicable INDOT 
Standard Specifications.  Specialized Tests incorporated in the tables can only be performed by the 
INDOT approved specialty laboratories. 
 
Following are the Approved Specialty Laboratories added to the list: 
 
 

 
 
TRI / Environmental, Inc. has been approved as specialty laboratory.  The following specialized tests     
(GAI – LAP accredited tests) can only be performed by the TRI on INDOT projects. 
 
 

 

   
 
 
 

Lab No. Consultants / Contacts Street Address / Email Address Telephone Number 
Fax Number 

455 

 
TTL Associates, Inc. 
Mr. Curtis Roupe 
 

1915 N 12th Street 
Toledo, OH 43604-1302 
 

Tel: 419-324-2222 
Fax: 419-241-1808 

Email: croupe@ttlassoc.com 

3818 

 
Wang Engineering, Inc. 
Ms. Corina Iordache * 
Mr. Jerry Wang 
 

1145 North Main Street 
Lombard, IL  60148 
 

Tel:  630-953-9928 
x1038 
Fax: 630-953-9938 

Email: wangeng@waneng.com 
          ciordache@wangeng.com 
 

3266 

 
Weaver Consultants Group 
Mr. John Warner* 
Mr. Annaji Chillarige  

7121 Grape Road  
Granger, IN 46530 
 

Tel: 574-271-3447 
Fax: 574-271-3343 

Email: jwarner@wcgrp.com 
          achillarige@wcgrp.com 
 

Specialty Laboratory Contact Information:  
 
TRI / Environmental, Inc. 
A Texas Research International Company 
 
Mr. Jarrett A. Nelson 
 
Mr. Jacqueline Dettman 
 
Mr. Sam Allen 

 
9063 Bee Caves Road 
Austin, Texas 78733 

 
Phone 512-263-2101  
Fax: 512-263-2558 
North America:  
800-880-8378 

 
Email: JNelson@tri-env.com 
 
Email: JDettman@tri-env.com 
 
Email: SAllen@tri-env.com 
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ASTM D4355  
Test Method for Deterioration of Geotextiles from 
Exposure to Ultraviolet Light and Water (Xenon-Arc 
Type Apparatus).                               

ASTM D5262 
Creep/Stress Rupture. 
 
 

ASTM D4491 
Test Method for Water Permeability of Geotextiles 
by Permittivity. 

ASTM D6637 
Tensile Strength/Elongation-Single Rib.  
 

ASTM D4533 
Test Method for Index Trapezoidal Tearing Strength of 
Geotextiles. 

ASTM D6637  
Tensile Strength/Elongation-Wide Width. 
 

ASTM D4632 
Test Method for Grab Breaking Load and Elongation of 
Geotextiles. 

ASTM D7737  
Junction Strength. 
 

ASTM D4751 
Test Method for Determining Apparent Opening 
Size of a Geotextile. 

**ASTM D6638. Determining Connection Strength 
between Geosynthetic Reinforcement and Segmental 
Concrete Units (Modular Concrete Blocks). 
 

ASTM D4833 
Test Method for Index Puncture Resistance of 
Geotextile, Geomembranes and Related Products. 

**ASTM D6706 Test Method for Determining Pullout 
Resistance of Geosynthetics. 

 

 
SGI Testing Services, LLC has been approved as specialty laboratory. The following specialized tests 
(GAI – LAP accredited tests) can only be performed by the SGI on INDOT projects. 
 
ASTM D4632  Test Method for Grab Breaking Load and Elongation of Geotextiles. 

 
ASTM D5262  Creep/Stress Rupture. 

 
ASTM D6637  Tensile Strength/Elongation-Wide Width. 

 
**ASTM    
D6638 

Determining Connection Strength between Geosynthetic Reinforcement and Segmental Concrete 
Units (Modular Concrete Blocks). 
 

**ASTM 
D6706 

Test Method for Determining Pullout Resistance of Geosynthetics 
 

NOTE:** For Connection Strength test between galvanized steel reinforcement and segmental   
concrete facing, and Pullout Resistance Test of steel reinforcement, ASTM D6638 and ASTM D6706 
can be referred for similar procedures accordingly. 
 
Manager / Laboratory Supervisor* Geotechnical Laboratory / Phone & Fax numbers 
 
HOLD: Approved Laboratory Status on Hold 

Specialty Laboratory Contact Information:  
 
SGI Testing Services LLC 
Mr. Zehong Yuan 
 

 
4405 International Blvd.  
Suite B-117Norcross,  
GA 30093 

 
Phone: 770-931-8222 
Mobile: 404-376-3909 
 

 
Email: zyuan@sgilab.com 
 

mailto:zyuan@sgilab.com

